

RCA – 70/18

Mohd. Saghir Vs. Ram Singh

11.11.2019

Bar is observing complete strike today on account of shooting by police on Advocates in Tis Hazari Court Complex and litigants and their lawyers are being obstructed from entering the Court premises by the Bar.

Present: None

Notice issued to Respondent no.5 not received back. **Fresh steps be taken in terms of Order dated 09.09.2019 returnable for 25.02.2020.**

(SURYA MALIK GROVER)
ADJ-01(South East) Saket Courts
New Delhi/11.11.2019 (sm)