

RCA-10/18
MOHD. SAGIR VS. RAM SINGH

27.08.2022

Present : Nasir Aziz and Mohd. Azmat, Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Jitender Nath pathak, Counsel for respondent.

Reply to the appeal not filed despite having been granted sufficient opportunities. It was specifically mentioned on the LDOH that reply to appeal if not filed within four weeks, opportunity to file the same shall be deemed to be closed.

Opportunity to file reply stands closed.

Put up for final arguments **on 03.12.2022.** Both the counsels are at liberty to file written submissions with advance copy to each other.

(Shelly Arora)
ADJ-01 (South East) Saket Court
New Delhi/27.08.2022 (vg)