

16 RCA DJ 70-18
MOHD. SAGHIR Vs. RAM SINGH

08.12.2023

Present:- Sh. Nasir Azeez, Ld. Counsel for appellant through
VC.
Sh. Jitendra Nath Pathak, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no. 5.

Matter was listed for arguments of the parties,
however, Ld. Counsel for appellant appearing through VC submits
that he had undergone surgery and seeks some time for addressing
arguments.

In view of the same, list on **03.02.2024**.

(Rahul Bhatia)
ADJ-1 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/08.12.2023(sk)